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Parish Leadership
Fr. Jeffrey Kirby, STD

Pastor
frkirby@gracewepray.org

Bulletin Deadline is 10 days prior to the Sunday bulletin date…..longer around holidays.
Announcements should be sent to Joan Comerford. joan@gracewepray.org

Mr. Tom Heath
Deacon Candidate

tom@gracewepray.org

Deacon Bob “Doc” Donofrio, MD
Parish Deacon

deacondoc@gracewepray.org

 

Erik Lengers
President

Parish Pastoral Council

David Vasquez
Chairperson

Finance Council

  Social Ministry
  
  Jessica Pirrung
  Safe Environment Coordinator
  jessica@gracewepray.org

Mary Condon
Social Ministry Admin Asst
mary@gracewepray.org

Mary Ann Mervak
Coord of Homebound Care
maryann@gracewepray.org

Joan Comerford
Bulletin Editor
joan@gracewepray.org
  
Barbara Lengers 
Communications Officer
barbara@gracewepray.org

Evangelization

Deacon Doc Donofrio
  RCIA/Adult Formation Coord
  deacondoc@gracewepray.org

Brianna Pavlish
Youth Ministry Coordinator
(9th-12th Grade)
brianna@gracewepray.org

Tracey Heath
Children’s Faith Formation 
Coordinator
(K-8th Grade)
tracey@gracewepray.org

Debbie Rusciolelli
Nursery Coordinator
drusciolelli@charlestondiocese.org

Buildings

Bart Haines
Director of Bldgs & Grounds

  bhaines@charlestondiocese.org  
 
  Kevin Murphy 
  Asst. Director of Bldgs & Grounds 
  kevin@gracewepray.org

 Tony Pasquarelli 
 Audio/Visual Technician
 tony@gracewepray.org

 William Rusciolelli
 Maintenance Assistant

Administration
Lisa Driggers
Executive Asst to the Pastor 
lisa@gracewepray.org

Connie Gleave
Parish Bookkeeper
cgleave@charlestondiocese.org

Marisa Clare
Parish Secretary
marisa@gracewepray.org

Liturgy

John Paul Boehling
Director of Liturgical Planning
johnpaul@gracewepray.org

Position Open
Choir Master

Position Open
Parish Organist

Pastoral

Natalie Jackson
Pastoral Associate

natalie@gracewepray.org

Ryan Kinery
Parish Project Manager
ryan@gracewepray.org


